
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010012-2025 

Tender

Coastwise - Coastal Community Transition Plans

Norse Commercial Services Limited

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010012
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eeb8 (view related notices)
Published 18 March 2025, 4:52pm

Scope 

Description

Norse Group are seeking to appoint a number of suppliers to work with North Norfolk
District Council, Coastwise and communities to co-create coastal erosion Community
Transition Plans. Through this work Coastwise seeks to co-create and develop coastal
erosion Community Transition Plans for local villages, which will identify immediate and
long-term risks and actions and foster community engagement. The plans will address
coastal erosion challenges and incorporate local knowledge and priorities. The project will
focus on several coastal areas, including Happisburgh, Weybourne, Overstrand,
Trimingham, Bacton, and Walcott. Each location has distinct impacts, with some areas
already experiencing the effects of coastal erosion. Through this tender, suppliers will be
engaged to collaborate with communities and other stakeholders to co-created
Community Transition Plans by December 2025. A supplier will also be selected to
provide additional oversight, learning and impact activities and support.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Environmental-impact-
assessment-other-than-for-construction./WBC99422WK

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010012-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010012-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04eeb8
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Environmental-impact-assessment-other-than-for-construction./WBC99422WK
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Environmental-impact-assessment-other-than-for-construction./WBC99422WK


Page 2 to 9

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/WBC99422WK

Total value (estimated)

£720,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

9 May 2025 to 31 December 2025

7 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Services

Not the same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Happisburgh

Description

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/WBC99422WK


Page 3 to 9

Coastal transition plan for Happisburgh

Lot value (estimated)

£120,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

90720000 - Environmental protection

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Overstrand

Description

Coastal community plan for Overstrand

Lot value (estimated)

£120,000 including VAT

CPV classifications



Page 4 to 9

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

90720000 - Environmental protection

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 3. Trimingham

Description

Coastal transition plan for Trimingham

Lot value (estimated)

£120,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

90720000 - Environmental protection

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.



Page 5 to 9

Lot 4. Bacton & Walcott

Description

Coast transition plan for Bacton & Walcott

Lot value (estimated)

£120,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

90720000 - Environmental protection

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 5. Weybourne

Description

Coastal transition plan for Weybourne

Lot value (estimated)



Page 6 to 9

£120,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

90720000 - Environmental protection

Same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 6. Supporting Services

Description

Supporting services between lots 1 - 5

Lot value (estimated)

£120,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90711000 - Environmental impact assessment other than for construction

90720000 - Environmental protection

Same for all lots



Page 7 to 9

Contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

15 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

29 April 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders


Page 8 to 9

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Long criteria

description
Quality 85%

Price Long criteria
description

Price 15%

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Comprehensive and Progressive Agreement for Trans-Pacific Partnership (CPTPP)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 9 to 9

Contracting authority 

Norse Commercial Services Limited

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRLT-2616-PGPY

280 Fifers Lane

Norwich

NR6 6EQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Melanie Vines

Telephone: +44 1603894238

Email: melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk

Region: UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Happisburgh
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Overstrand
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 3. Trimingham
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 4. Bacton & Walcott
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 5. Weybourne
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 6. Supporting Services
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Norse Commercial Services Limited


		2026-02-17T07:29:38+0000
	TCPDF




